LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 14" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 7
Household goods, not elsewhere specified

Note(s)

a. Including household appliances and utensils operated by hand, even if motor driven.
b. Not including machines and appliances for preparing food and drink (Cl. 31).

07-01 CHINA, GLASSWARE, DISHES AND OTHER ARTICLES OF A SIMILAR NATURE

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Including dishes and crockery in all materials, in particular, paper and cardboard dishes.

c¢. Not including cooking utensils and containers, such as glass and earthenware pots (Cl. 07-02), or flower vases, flower pots and
china and glassware of a purely ornamental nature (Cl. 11-02).

ID No. Indication

104861 Baby feeding dummies
100829 Beakers

Tumblers
100790 Beer mugs

Steins
100785 Bowls
100830 Butter dish covers
100782 Butter dishes
100835 Cabarets [trays]
100836 Carafes
100840 Champagne buckets
100791 Cheese dish covers
100802 Cheese platters

Cheese boards

100804 China [tableware]
100825 Coffee pots

100788 Coffee services
100807 Coolers [household]
100806 Coolers for butter
100810 Coolers for caviar
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100808 Coolers for wine

100795 Cream jugs

100817 Cups

100803 Dishes

100786 Dishes for sweetmeats
104726 Disposable drinking cups
104727 Disposable drinking glasses
104728 Disposable plates [dishes]
100841 Drinking bowls

100828 Drinking cups

100823 Drinking glasses

100793 Egg-cups

100783 Feeding bottles for infants

Nursing bottles

100827 Finger bowls
100838 Fruit bowls
100792 Fruit dishes
100824 Goblets

Stemware
100778 Goglets [water coolers]
100809 Hors d'ceuvre dishes
100794 Ice cream goblets
100832 Ice pails

Ice buckets
100784 Jars [except packaging]
100796 Jugs
100842 Lids for drinking vessels
100831 Lids for jars
100797 Mess tins
104725 Mugs
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100780 Oyster dishes

100801 Pitchers

100779 Plates [dishes]

100822 Plates and dishes [except purely ornamental]
100805 Pots [household]

100834 Preserve jars

100811 Salad bowls

100812 Sauce boats

100815 Saucers

100837 Services [tableware]
100799 Shakers

100814 Siphons [for carbonated water]
100816 Soup tureens

101007 Sugar bowls

100843 Tea glasses

100813 Tea services

100821 Teapots

100833 Teats for feeding bottles
100820 Terrines [earthenware pots]
100800 Vegetable dishes

100781 Warming dishes

100798 Water coolers

105068 Water filter jugs

100789 Water jugs

105067 Wine decanters

100819 Wine-tasters [siphons]
100818 Wine-tasting glasses

07-02 COOKING APPLIANCES, UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS
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ID No.

105069

100844

100881

100858

100898

100895

104950

100882

105070

100873

100851

100894

100893

100871

100848

100887

100856

104596

100852

100875

100870

100854

100855

100884

100883

104951

100867
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Indication
Air fryers
Alcohol burners for cooking
Baby-bottle warmers
Baking sheets
Barbecue toolsets
Barbecues
Basting spoons [cooking utensils]
Bottle warmers
Bulb basters
Casseroles
Cauldrons
Coffee filters [except machine parts]
Coffee makers
Coffee percolators
Coffee roasters [household]

Cookery moulds
Cookery molds

Cooking appliances, utensils and containers
Cooking dishes

Cooking pans

Cooking plates

Cooking pots [including for camping]

Cooking stoves
Cookers

Cooking stoves for camping
Deep fryers

Discs to prevent milk boiling over
Disposable coffee filters

Dripping pans
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100899 Egg boilers
100865 Electric grills
100896 Electric teapots
100849 Espresso coffee machines
100900 Fondue pots
100890 Food warmers for table use
100877 Frying pans
Sauté pans
100866 Grills
100879 Handles for saucepans [removable]
100872 Heating plates for cooking stoves
100888 Immersion heaters
100845 Kettles
100860 Kitchen stoves
100868 Ladles for kitchen use
100853 Lids for kitchen utensils
100847 Meat skewers
100891 Microwave ovens
100859 Moulds for baking or confectionery

Molds for baking or confectionery

100863 Nut roasters

100861 Ovens [cooking]

100874 Popcorn pans

100869 Pressure cookers [autoclaves]
104729 Rice cookers

100878 Roasting spits

100886 Saucepan handles

100850 Saucepans

100876 Spit-roasting apparatus
100857 Stewpans
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100889 Tart pans

100892 Tea filters [except machine parts]
100846 Tea infusers

100864 Toasters

100885 Transparent doors for ovens
100862 Waffle irons

100897 Woks

07-03 TABLE CUTLERY

ID No. Indication
100908 Butter knives
100904 Carving sets
100909 Cheese knives
100911 Chopsticks
105072 Crab cutlery
100910 Ferrules for table knives
100903 Handles for table cutlery
100906 Oyster openers
100907 Salad servers
100901 Spoons
100902 Table forks
100905 Table knives

07-04 APPLIANCES AND UTENSILS, HAND-OPERATED, FOR PREPARING FOOD OR DRINK

Note(s)

a. Note(s)
b. Not including appliances and utensils classified in Cl. 07-02 and in Cl. 31.
c. Not including kitchen knives, knives for boning meat (CI. 08-03).

ID No. Indication

100918 Appliances, hand-operated, for preparing drinks
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100952

100917

100941

100926

100916

100954

100961

100957

100940

100934

100937

104952

100939

100951

100927

100938

100947

101313

100956

100924

100929

100928

100932

100944

100943

100920

100962

100945
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Baskets for washing vegetables

Beaters for kitchen use, non-electric

Bread boards

Bread slicers, non-electric

Butter churns

Cabbage shredders, hand-operated [household]
Cereal mills, non-electric

Cheese slicers, non-electric

Chopping boards [household]

Chopping devices, non-electric [household]
Mincing devices, non-electric [household]

Coffee grinders, non-electric [household]
Coffee tampers

Colanders

Cookie cutters

Corers, hand-operated

Crushers for kitchen use, non-electric
Cutting boards [household]

Decorating bags for confectioners
Piping bags

Dough scrapers

Egg slicers

Emulsifiers, non-electric, for cream

Fish scalers

Fruit juice extractors non-electric [household]

Fruit or vegetable juice extractors, hand-operated [household]
Fruit squeezers, hand-operated

Fruit stoners [household]

Garlic presses

Graters [household]
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100936

100953

100919

100942

100949

100915

100935

100959

100925

100930

100922

100921

100955

100931

100950

100913

100912

100948

100960

100923

100946

100933

100914
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Hammers for tenderizing meat
Icing syringes [confectionery]
Kitchen grinders, non-electric
Lemon squeezers

Meat chopping blocks

Meat tenderizers

Mixers, hand-operated [household]
Mortars [household]

Onion choppers, non-electric
Peelers, hand-operated [household]

Potato chippers, non-electric
French-fry cutters, non-electric

Poultry shears

Rolling pins

Salad spinners

Sifters [household]

Spatulas for cooking

Spice mills, non-electric

Strainers [household]

Tea strainers

Vegetable slicers, non-electric [household]
Vessels for making ice cream, non-electric
Whisks [kitchen utensils]

Yogurt makers [household]
Yoghurt makers [household]

07-05 FLAT-IRONS, AND WASHING, CLEANING AND DRYING EQUIPMENT

Note(s)

a. Note(s)

b. Not including electric household appliances for washing, cleaning or drying (Cl. 15-05).
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ID No.

100996

100981

100995

100969

100994

100973

100974

100989

100966

100997

100978

100964

101000

100985

100968

100987

101001

104730

100991

100990

100963

105073

104862

100983

104731

100992
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Indication
Absorbent cleaning cloths

Applicators of liquid wax [household]
Liquid wax applicators [household]

Carpet beaters [hand instruments]

Clothes pegs
Clothes pins

Clothesline supports

Comb cleaners

Combs for brooms

Crumb trays

Dish draining racks

Dosage containers for adding a washing agent

Drying racks for laundry
Clothes horses

Dusters for cleaning
Dusting gloves
Dustpans

Flat-irons

Flex holders for flat-irons
Floor cloths

Floor squeegees
Ironing board covers
Ironing boards

Laundry balls

Lint removers

Lint rollers

Mats for dish draining racks
Peg hangers

Rinsing tubs
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100982

100970

101002

100980

100998

100976

100999

100993

100975

100972

100965

100984

100988
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Rotary washing lines

Rotary clothes driers

Sleeve ironing boards
Soleplates for flat-irons
Sponges [household]
Squeegees for removing waste from kitchen sinks
Stands for flat-irons

Steam generators for flat-irons
Tubs with incorporated wringers
Washing boards

Washing tubs

Washtubs

Window cleaning appliances

Window squeegees

07-06 OTHER KITCHEN AND TABLE UTENSILS

ID No.

101011

101008

101036

101016

101037

101013

101034

101044

101032

101038

101006

101017

101035

Indication
Anti-drip devices for necks of containers
Anti-drip rings for bottles
Beer foam scrapers
Bottle cap removers
Bottle openers
Bread baskets
Cake servers
Cake slicers
Castors [table utensils]
Clips for tablecloths
Coasters for glasses
Coasters for jugs and bottles

Condiment holders and dispensers
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101033

101043

105071

101009

101042

101015

101021

104733

101022

104953

101039

101005

101048

101010

101023

101027

101012

101031

101026

101030

101024

101025

101020

101047

101014

101089

101046
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Corkscrews

Corn ear holders [for corn on the cob]
Crab crackers

Cruets

Drinking straws

Egg toppers

Egg-topping blades

Foil cutters for bottles

Ice tongs

Jar openers

Knife, fork and spoon rests

Mustard pots

Napkin-holding devices worn round the neck
Nutcrackers

Pastry tongs

Pepper casters
Pepper pots

Plate warmers
Salt cellars
Sandwich picks

Serviette rings
Napkin rings

Spaghetti tongs

Sugar tongs

Swizzle sticks for champagne
Table bins

Tea cosies

Tin openers
Can openers

Toast racks
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104732

101018

101084

105075

104954
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Tortilla warmers

Trivets [table utensils]

Tube squeezers

Wine aerators [table utensils]

Wine stoppers [table utensils]

07-07 OTHER HOUSEHOLD RECEPTACLES

ID No.

101053

101057

101059

101060

101062

104863

101055

104734

101058

101050

101051

101052

Indication
Bread bins
Buckets [household]
Coal scuttles
Collapsible water carriers for camping
Cutlery boxes
Food storage containers for household use
Laundry baskets
Lunch boxes
Pails
Spice boxes
Storage containers for use in refrigerators

Tubs

07-08 FIREPLACE IMPLEMENTS

ID No.

101065

101069

101066

101070

101064

101068

Indication

Andirons
Firedogs

Fire tongs

Fireguards [household]
Fireplace bellows
Fireplace implements

Fireplace screens
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101072

101061

101071

101067
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Firewood baskets
Firewood holders
Firewood stands [fireplace implements]

Pokers

07-09 STANDS AND HOLDERS FOR HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES AND UTENSILS

ID No.

101102

101028

101041

101090

101004

101104

101045

101094

101091

101101

101040

101029

101049

101083

105074

Indication
Beverage capsule holders
Bottle holders [table utensils]
Bottle stands [table utensils]
Brush holders
Cruet stands for oil and vinegar
Cup holder trays

Holders for drinking cups [except for dispensers]
Holders for drinking glasses [except for dispensers]

Holders for lids for saucepans and jars
Holders for rolls of kitchen paper
Knife holders

Menu card holders

Napkin holders
Serviette holders

Stands for wine boxes [table utensils]
Stands or holders for tubes [household]

Toothpick holders

07-10 COOLING AND FREEZING DEVICES, INSULATING CONTAINERS

ID No.

101108

101105

101107

Indication
Cooling sticks
Flexible cold packs

Freezer blocks
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101063

101054

100839

101056

101106

100787
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Ice cube trays

Insulating boxes [household]
Insulating pots

Portable cool boxes
Reusable ice cubes

Vacuum flasks
Insulating bottles

07-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No.

101092

101098

101099

101075

101086

101087

104955

101103

101097

101093

104735

101077

101073

101080

101088

101100

101082

101081

101078

101076

Indication
Apparatus for drawing liquids and filling bottles, hand-operated
Apparatus for lighting fires
Appliances for sealing bags [household]
Bed warmers, non-electric
Boot jacks
Buttonhooks
Clips for lifting hot dishes
Devices for pulling on socks
Dispensers for drinking cups
Dispensers for packaging sachets [household]
Food covers [domes]
Funnels [household utensils]
Gas lighters
Hand-operated appliances for winding balls of wool
Hot water bottles
Ladles for jars
Scoops for ice cream
Serving trays [household]
Shoe-trees

Shoehorns
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101085 Stretchers for boots and shoes
101074 Warming pans for beds
101079 Watering devices for plants
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