#### Class 7

#### Household goods, not elsewhere specified

#### Note(s)

- a. Including household appliances and utensils operated by hand, even if motor driven.
- b. Not including machines and appliances for preparing food and drink (Cl. 31).

07-01 CHINA, GLASSWARE, DISHES AND OTHER ARTICLES OF A SIMILAR NATURE

### Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Including dishes and crockery in all materials, in particular, paper and cardboard dishes.
- c. Not including cooking utensils and containers, such as glass and earthenware pots (Cl. 07-02), or flower vases, flower pots and china and glassware of a purely ornamental nature (Cl. 11-02).

ID No.	Indication
104861	Baby feeding dummies
100829	Beakers Tumblers
100790	Beer mugs Steins
100785	Bowls
100830	Butter dish covers
100782	Butter dishes
100835	Cabarets [trays]
100836	Carafes
100840	Champagne buckets
100791	Cheese dish covers
100802	Cheese platters Cheese boards
100804	China [tableware]
100825	Coffee pots
100788	Coffee services
100807	Coolers [household]
100806	Coolers for butter
100810	Coolers for caviar

100808	Coolers for wine
100795	Cream jugs
100817	Cups
100803	Dishes
100786	Dishes for sweetmeats
104726	Disposable drinking cups
104727	Disposable drinking glasses
104728	Disposable plates [dishes]
100841	Drinking bowls
100828	Drinking cups
100823	Drinking glasses
100793	Egg-cups
100783	Feeding bottles for infants Nursing bottles
100827	Finger bowls
100838	Fruit bowls
100792	Fruit dishes
100824	Goblets Stemware
100778	Goglets [water coolers]
100809	Hors d'œuvre dishes
100794	Ice cream goblets
100832	Ice pails Ice buckets
100784	Jars [except packaging]
100796	Jugs
100842	Lids for drinking vessels
100831	Lids for jars
100797	Mess tins
104725	Mugs

100780	Oyster dishes
100801	Pitchers
100779	Plates [dishes]
100822	Plates and dishes [except purely ornamental]
100805	Pots [household]
100834	Preserve jars
100811	Salad bowls
100812	Sauce boats
100815	Saucers
100837	Services [tableware]
100799	Shakers
100814	Siphons [for carbonated water]
100816	Soup tureens
101007	Sugar bowls
100843	Tea glasses
100813	Tea services
100821	Teapots
100833	Teats for feeding bottles
100820	Terrines [earthenware pots]
100800	Vegetable dishes
100781	Warming dishes
100798	Water coolers
105068	Water filter jugs
100789	Water jugs
105067	Wine decanters
100819	Wine-tasters [siphons]
100818	Wine-tasting glasses

07-02 COOKING APPLIANCES, UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS

ID No.	Indication
105069	Air fryers
100844	Alcohol burners for cooking
100881	Baby-bottle warmers
100858	Baking sheets
100898	Barbecue toolsets
100895	Barbecues
104950	Basting spoons [cooking utensils]
100882	Bottle warmers
105070	Bulb basters
100873	Casseroles
100851	Cauldrons
100894	Coffee filters [except machine parts]
100893	Coffee makers
100871	Coffee percolators
100848	Coffee roasters [household]
100887	Cookery moulds Cookery molds
100856	Cooking appliances, utensils and containers
104596	Cooking dishes
100852	Cooking pans
100875	Cooking plates
100870	Cooking pots [including for camping]
100854	Cooking stoves Cookers
100855	Cooking stoves for camping
100884	Deep fryers
100883	Discs to prevent milk boiling over
104951	Disposable coffee filters
100867	Dripping pans

100899	Egg boilers
100865	Electric grills
100896	Electric teapots
100849	Espresso coffee machines
100900	Fondue pots
100890	Food warmers for table use
100877	Frying pans Sauté pans
100866	Grills
100879	Handles for saucepans [removable]
100872	Heating plates for cooking stoves
100888	Immersion heaters
100845	Kettles
100860	Kitchen stoves
100868	Ladles for kitchen use
100853	Lids for kitchen utensils
100847	Meat skewers
100891	Microwave ovens
100859	Moulds for baking or confectionery  Molds for baking or confectionery
100863	Nut roasters
100861	Ovens [cooking]
100874	Popcorn pans
100869	Pressure cookers [autoclaves]
104729	Rice cookers
100878	Roasting spits
100886	Saucepan handles
100850	Saucepans
100876	Spit-roasting apparatus
100857	Stewpans

100889	Tart pans
100892	Tea filters [except machine parts]
100846	Tea infusers
100864	Toasters
100885	Transparent doors for ovens
100862	Waffle irons
100897	Woks

07-03 TABLE CUTLERY	
ID No.	Indication
100908	Butter knives
100904	Carving sets
100909	Cheese knives
100911	Chopsticks
105072	Crab cutlery
100910	Ferrules for table knives
100903	Handles for table cutlery
100906	Oyster openers
100907	Salad servers
100901	Spoons
100902	Table forks
100905	Table knives

#### 07-04 APPLIANCES AND UTENSILS, HAND-OPERATED, FOR PREPARING FOOD OR DRINK

#### Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Not including appliances and utensils classified in Cl. 07-02 and in Cl. 31.
- c. Not including kitchen knives, knives for boning meat (Cl. 08-03).

ID No.	Indication
100918	Appliances, hand-operated, for preparing drinks

100952	Baskets for washing vegetables
100917	Beaters for kitchen use, non-electric
100941	Bread boards
100926	Bread slicers, non-electric
100916	Butter churns
100954	Cabbage shredders, hand-operated [household]
100961	Cereal mills, non-electric
100957	Cheese slicers, non-electric
100940	Chopping boards [household]
100934	Chopping devices, non-electric [household]  Mincing devices, non-electric [household]
100937	Coffee grinders, non-electric [household]
104952	Coffee tampers
100939	Colanders
100951	Cookie cutters
100927	Corers, hand-operated
100938	Crushers for kitchen use, non-electric
100947	Cutting boards [household]
101313	Decorating bags for confectioners Piping bags
100956	Dough scrapers
100924	Egg slicers
100929	Emulsifiers, non-electric, for cream
100928	Fish scalers
100932	Fruit juice extractors non-electric [household]
100944	Fruit or vegetable juice extractors, hand-operated [household]
100943	Fruit squeezers, hand-operated
100920	Fruit stoners [household]
100962	Garlic presses
100945	Graters [household]

100936	Hammers for tenderizing meat
100953	Icing syringes [confectionery]
100919	Kitchen grinders, non-electric
100942	Lemon squeezers
100949	Meat chopping blocks
100915	Meat tenderizers
100935	Mixers, hand-operated [household]
100959	Mortars [household]
100925	Onion choppers, non-electric
100930	Peelers, hand-operated [household]
100922	Potato chippers, non-electric French-fry cutters, non-electric
100921	Poultry shears
100955	Rolling pins
100931	Salad spinners
100950	Sifters [household]
100913	Spatulas for cooking
100912	Spice mills, non-electric
100948	Strainers [household]
100960	Tea strainers
100923	Vegetable slicers, non-electric [household]
100946	Vessels for making ice cream, non-electric
100933	Whisks [kitchen utensils]
100914	Yogurt makers [household] Yoghurt makers [household]

07-05 FLAT-IRONS, AND WASHING, CLEANING AND DRYING EQUIPMENT

#### Note(s)

- a. Note(s)
- b. Not including electric household appliances for washing, cleaning or drying (Cl. 15-05).

ID No.	Indication
100996	Absorbent cleaning cloths
100981	Applicators of liquid wax [household] Liquid wax applicators [household]
100995	Carpet beaters [hand instruments]
100969	Clothes pegs Clothes pins
100994	Clothesline supports
100973	Comb cleaners
100974	Combs for brooms
100989	Crumb trays
100966	Dish draining racks
100997	Dosage containers for adding a washing agent
100978	Drying racks for laundry Clothes horses
100964	Dusters for cleaning
101000	Dusting gloves
100985	Dustpans
100968	Flat-irons
100987	Flex holders for flat-irons
101001	Floor cloths
104730	Floor squeegees
100991	Ironing board covers
100990	Ironing boards
100963	Laundry balls
105073	Lint removers
104862	Lint rollers
100983	Mats for dish draining racks
104731	Peg hangers
100992	Rinsing tubs

100982	Rotary washing lines Rotary clothes driers
100970	Sleeve ironing boards
101002	Soleplates for flat-irons
100980	Sponges [household]
100998	Squeegees for removing waste from kitchen sinks
100976	Stands for flat-irons
100999	Steam generators for flat-irons
100993	Tubs with incorporated wringers
100975	Washing boards
100972	Washing tubs
100965	Washtubs
100984	Window cleaning appliances
100988	Window squeegees

#### 07-06 OTHER KITCHEN AND TABLE UTENSILS ID No. Indication Anti-drip devices for necks of containers 101011 101008 Anti-drip rings for bottles 101036 Beer foam scrapers 101016 Bottle cap removers 101037 Bottle openers 101013 **Bread** baskets 101034 Cake servers 101044 Cake slicers 101032 Castors [table utensils] 101038 Clips for tablecloths 101006 Coasters for glasses Coasters for jugs and bottles 101017 101035 **Condiment** holders and dispensers

101033	Corkscrews
101043	Corn ear holders [for corn on the cob]
105071	Crab crackers
101009	Cruets
101042	Drinking straws
101015	Egg toppers
101021	Egg-topping blades
104733	Foil cutters for bottles
101022	Ice tongs
104953	Jar openers
101039	Knife, fork and spoon rests
101005	Mustard pots
101048	Napkin-holding devices worn round the neck
101010	Nutcrackers
101023	Pastry tongs
101027	Pepper casters Pepper pots
101012	Plate warmers
101031	Salt cellars
101026	Sandwich picks
101030	Serviette rings Napkin rings
101024	Spaghetti tongs
101025	Sugar tongs
101020	Swizzle sticks for champagne
101047	Table bins
101014	Tea cosies
101089	Tin openers Can openers
101046	Toast racks

104732	Tortilla warmers
101018	Trivets [table utensils]
101084	Tube squeezers
105075	Wine aerators [table utensils]
104954	Wine stoppers [table utensils]

07-07 OTHER HOUSEHOLD RECEPTACLES	
ID No.	Indication
101053	Bread bins
101057	Buckets [household]
101059	Coal scuttles
101060	Collapsible water carriers for camping
101062	Cutlery boxes
104863	Food storage containers for household use
101055	Laundry baskets
104734	Lunch boxes
101058	Pails
101050	Spice boxes
101051	Storage containers for use in refrigerators
101052	Tubs

07-08 FIREPLACE IMPLEMENTS	
ID No.	Indication
101065	Andirons Firedogs
101069	Fire tongs
101066	Fireguards [household]
101070	Fireplace bellows
101064	Fireplace implements
101068	Fireplace screens

101072	Firewood baskets
101061	Firewood holders
101071	Firewood stands [fireplace implements]
101067	Pokers

D No.	Indication
101102	Beverage capsule holders
101028	Bottle holders [table utensils]
101041	Bottle stands [table utensils]
101090	Brush holders
101004	Cruet stands for oil and vinegar
101104	Cup holder trays
101045	Holders for drinking cups [except for dispensers] Holders for drinking glasses [except for dispensers]
101094	Holders for lids for saucepans and jars
101091	Holders for rolls of kitchen paper
101101	Knife holders
101040	Menu card holders
101029	Napkin holders Serviette holders
101049	Stands for wine boxes [table utensils]
101083	Stands or holders for tubes [household]
105074	Toothpick holders

07-10 COOLING AND FREEZING DEVICES, INSULATING CONTAINERS	
ID No.	Indication
101108	Cooling sticks
101105	Flexible cold packs
101107	Freezer blocks

101063	Ice cube trays
101054	Insulating boxes [household]
100839	Insulating pots
101056	Portable cool boxes
101106	Reusable ice cubes
100787	Vacuum flasks Insulating bottles

07-99 MISCELLANEOUS	
ID No.	Indication
101092	Apparatus for drawing liquids and filling bottles, hand-operated
101098	Apparatus for lighting fires
101099	Appliances for sealing bags [household]
101075	Bed warmers, non-electric
101086	Boot jacks
101087	Buttonhooks
104955	Clips for lifting hot dishes
101103	Devices for pulling on socks
101097	Dispensers for drinking cups
101093	Dispensers for packaging sachets [household]
104735	Food covers [domes]
101077	Funnels [household utensils]
101073	Gas lighters
101080	Hand-operated appliances for winding balls of wool
101088	Hot water bottles
101100	Ladles for jars
101082	Scoops for ice cream
101081	Serving trays [household]
101078	Shoe-trees
101076	Shoehorns

101085	Stretchers for boots and shoes
101074	Warming pans for beds
101079	Watering devices for plants